Form	PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)		
OMB	Collection 0651-0027	ехр.	6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  ✓ I· No			
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship New York Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other Release of Security Interest  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Schedule A attached  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Schedule A attached  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Ves No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James Murray	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions  Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City: Columbus  State: OH Zip: 43219  Phone Number: 614-280-3566  Fax Number: 800-516-6304  Email Address: james.murray@wolterskluwe	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  comAuthorized User Name			
9. Signature:  Signature  Leslie Kirsner  Name of Person Signing	March 20, 2012  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0967

## Schedule A to Notice of Release

<u>Trademark</u>		Registration Date
Lasso Golf	3255898	6/26/07
Whirl-A-Way	78602125 (s/n)	4/5/05
Pitboss	324258	12/8/04
Perfect Pitch	3386902	2/19/08
R Regent Sports Corporation	3199355	1/16/07
Baseball Beginners	2918078	1/11/05
Sport Toss	3409904	4/8/08
Pitboss	3347333	12/4/07
Rollaway Shuffle Board	3641375	6/16/09
Trampoline Toss	77244569 (s/n)	8/1/07
Max-Guard	3329931	11/16/07
Break Away	2549494	3/19/02
Halex	2422163	1/16/01
Jr. Superstar	2616193	9/10/02
Cybermatch	2280067	9/21/99
Impact Series	2186894	9/1/98
Power Glide	2146520	3/24/98
Meteor	2063941	5/20/97
Power Spike	1995947	8/20/96
Superstar	1984908	7/9/96
Stik-Ums	1744656	1/5/93
Cup Final	1438200	4/28/87
The Big Man	1051961	11/2/76
Regent	1416810	11/11/86
Feather Touch	1386127	3/1.1/86
Rocket Toss	1572137	12/19/89
Fling Ring	1516532	12/13/88
Halex	383451	12/10/40
Regent	811642	7/26/66

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0968

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by and through the certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2007 (the "Assignment"), REGENT SPORTS CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Assignee") a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to certain Trademarks (as defined in the Assignment) including those listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2008, and recorded at Reel and Frame number 3717/0494;

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all of Assignor's Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the termination, release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby terminates, relinquishes, releases, and discharges all mortgages, liens, and security interests previously granted to Assignee in the following:

- 1. All of Assignor's Trademarks to which Assignee has any interest including those identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. All goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. All products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Assignor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

The Assignee hereby agrees, at Assignor's expense, to duly execute, acknowledge, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interests contemplated hereby. Assignee represents and warrants that it has the authority to grant this Release of Security Interest.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of this 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Sabato Mutone

Title: Authorized Signatory